OP \$1515.00 97019740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facebook Technologies, LLC		03/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meta Platforms Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1601 Willow Road
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	97019740		
Serial Number:	88960774		
Serial Number:	88132447	QUEST	
Serial Number:	97019750	STORIES	
Serial Number:	88753246	WORLDS OF WRATH	
Registration Number:	5939141	ASGARD'S WRATH	
Registration Number:	5973633	BEAT SABER	
Registration Number:	5817617	BEAT SABER	
Registration Number:	6172970	B-TEAM	
Registration Number:	4480902	COMIC JUMPER	
Registration Number:	5397160	DEAD & BURIED	
Registration Number:	6172760	DEFECTOR	
Registration Number:	5397159	FARLANDS	
Registration Number:	4279914	GUNSTRINGER	
Registration Number:	4522739	LOCOCYCLE	
Registration Number:	3627941	+ -	
Registration Number:	6172758	MS. SPLOSION MAN	
Registration Number:	5433811	OCULUS	
Registration Number:	4891157	OCULUS	
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0099

900738737

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5311964	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5788053	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5433965	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5407942	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5475914	OCULUS
Registration Number:	4991015	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5428820	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5561528	OCULUS
Registration Number:	4906934	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5311963	OCULUS
Registration Number:	6364707	OCULUS
Registration Number:	5195929	OCULUS CONNECT
Registration Number:	5191541	OCULUS CONNECT
Registration Number:	6278272	OCULUS GO
Registration Number:	6175787	OCULUS INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5443890	0
Registration Number:	5381349	0
Registration Number:	5926824	0
Registration Number:	6190047	0
Registration Number:	5751633	0
Registration Number:	5633258	0
Registration Number:	5381348	0
Registration Number:	5205889	0
Registration Number:	5348530	0
Registration Number:	5423961	0
Registration Number:	6364710	
Registration Number:	6396992	OCULUS QUEST
Registration Number:	5625012	OCULUS READY
Registration Number:	5625013	OCULUS READY
Registration Number:	5849592	ONWARD
Registration Number:	5448746	POWERED BY OCULUS
Registration Number:	5355378	POWERED BY OCULUS
Registration Number:	6279215	QUEST
Registration Number:	6234044	RIFT
Registration Number:	6182334	RIFT
Registration Number:	5159790	SANZARU
Registration Number:	4455140	SPLOSION MAN
Registration Number:	4373684	THE GUNSTRINGER: DEAD MAN RUNNING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4451528	THE MAW
Registration Number:	5267877	VR SPORTS CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	6172759	WILSON'S HEART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: rlprosecution@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Malutta

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy P. Bengtson
SIGNATURE:	/BETSY P. BENGTSON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate - Facebook Technologies, LLC to Meta Platforms Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate - Facebook Technologies, LLC to Meta Platforms Technologies, LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO
"META PLATFORMS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.



5501511 8100 SR# 20221056943

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(1) SUS

Authentication: 202947983

Date: 03-18-22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:58 AM 03/18/2022
FILED 08:58 AM 03/18/2022
SR 20221056943 - File Number 5501511

Facebook Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

RECORDED: 12/16/2022

"The name of the limited liability company is Meta Platforms Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of March, 2022.

By: /s/ Michael L. Johnson

Michael L. Johnson

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary